Philp, No. 166 East One Hundred 
and Twentieth street, City. Dear Sir—Your proposition of November 4 to furnish all 
labor and material necessary for installing steam heating for the two (2) frame build-
ings at the Metropolitan Hospital for the sum of one hundred and eighty-five dollars 
($185)—the work is to be done in accordance with the specifications and to the entire 
satisfaction of the Commissioner of Public Charities (other proposals received as fol-
lows : Joseph 1). Duffy, $215; John Hankie & Bro., $2..)9)—is accepted, as above speci-